
Activity

Properties

ActivityId : Int32
Name : String

Navigation Properties

Groups
Organisations
Groups1
Organisations1

AnnualReturn

Properties

AnnualReturnId : Int32
NoticeofChangeAnnualReturnId : Guid
AccountingMethod : Boolean
AllCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllNonCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllOtherExpenditure : Int32
AllOtherFixedAssets : Int32
AllOtherGrantsAndSponsorship : Int32
AllOtherIncome : Int32
AllOtherShortterMassets : Int32
AsAtDate : DateTime
AvgAllPaidHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgAllVolunteerHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgNoVolunteersPerWeek : Int32
Bequests : Int32
Buildings : Int32
CashAndBankBalances : Int32
ComputersAndOfficeEquipment : Int32
CostOfServiceProvision : Int32
CostOfTradingOperations : Int32
Depreciation : Int32
DonationsKoha : Int32
EndowmentFunds : Int32
GeneralAccumulatedFunds : Int32
GovtGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsPaidOutsideNZ : Int32
GrantsPaidWithinNZ : Int32
InterestPaid : Int32
Inventory : Int32
Investments : Int32
Land : Int32
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MembershipFees : Int32
NewZealandDividends : Int32
NumberOfFulltimeEmployees : Int32
NumberOfParttimeEmployees : Int32
OtherInvestmentIncome : Int32
RestrictedPurposeFunds : Int32
SalariesAndWages : Int32
ServiceTradingIncome : Int32
Status : Int32
YearEnded : DateTime
GroupId : Int32
OrganisationId : Int32
ReportingTierId : Int32
OtherRevenueFromExchangeTransactions : Int32
OtherRevenueFromNonExchangeTransactions : Int32
FundRaisingExpenses : Int32
GrantsorDonationsPaid : Int32
GainOnPropertyRevaluation : Int32
OtherComprehensiveAndExpense : Int32
TotalComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ReceiptsFromTheSaleOfResources : Int32
ReceiptsOfBorrowings : Int32
PurchaseOfResources : Int32
RepaymentsOfBorrowings : Int32
ReceivablesFromExchangeTransactionsAndRecoverableFromNonExchange : Int32
DebtorsAndPrepayments : Int32
MoneyHeldOnBehalfOfOthers : Int32
MoneyOwedToTheEntityByThirdParties : Int32
OtherCurrentAssets : Int32
IntangibleAssets : Int32
InvestmentProperty : Int32
CapitalContributedByOwners : Int32
AccumulatedComprehensiveRevenueAndExpense : Int32
AccumulatedSurplusOrDeficits : Int32
Reserves : Int32
MinorityInterest : Int32
OtherResources : Int32
MoneyPayableByTheEntity : Int32
OtherCommitments : Int32
MaterialExpense1 : Int32
MaterialExpense2 : Int32
MaterialExpense3 : Int32
MaterialExpense4 : Int32
MaterialExpense1Label : String
MaterialExpense2Label : String
MaterialExpense3Label : String
MaterialExpense4Label : String
Guarantees : Int32
AllCurrentAssets : Double
AllNonCurrentAssets : Double
NetSurplusDeficitForTheYear : Double
TotalOverallLiabilities : Double
TotalAssets : Double
Totalassetslesstotalliabilities : Double
TotalEquity : Double
TotalExpenditure : Double
TotalLiabilities : Double
TotalGrossIncome : Double
PropertyPlantAndEquipmment : Double
ModifiedOn : DateTime
RequiredDueToCharityRules : Boolean
TotalOperatingExpenditure : Int32
IsFinancialReportAudited : Boolean
AuditName : String
AuditToOccupation : String
AuditOrganization : String
IsModifiedAuditOpinionReceived : Boolean
IfFinancialStmtContainRelatedPartyTrans : Boolean
IsCertifiedToBeCorrect : Boolean
CertifyingOfficerName : String
CharityLendsOrManagesMoney : Boolean
ProvidedGoodsOrServicesOverseas : Boolean
UsedIncomeForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
UsedDonationsForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
WithHoldAnnualReturn : Boolean
TotalResources : Double
TotalCommittments : Double
TotalResourcesLessCommittments : Double
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
AmountsBorrowedFromOtherOrganisationsPersons : Int32
AmountsLoanedToOtherOrganisationsOrPersons : Int32
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
BalanceInvestedInTermDeposits : Int32
BusinessIncomeCharitablePurposeOverseas : Boolean
CapitalGrantsAndDonations : Int32
CashAndShortTermDeposits : Int32
CashOnHand : Int32
CashReceivedFromLoansAndBorrowings : Int32
CashSurplusOrDeficitFromOtherActivities : Double
ClosingBalanceInBankAccountsAndAnyCash : Double
ClosingBalanceOfBankAccounts : Double
DescribeTheNatureOfTheError : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription1 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription2 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription3 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription4 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription5 : String
DoesThePerformanceReportDiscloseAndRelatedPartyTransactions : Boolean
EmployeeRemunerationAndOtherRelatedExpenses : Int32
ErrorsRelatingToPreviousYearCorrected : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
ExpensesRelatedToCommercialActivities : Int32
ExpensesRelatedToFundraising : Int32
FinancialPoliciesProceduresControlsPlace : Boolean
GeneralGrantsReceived : Int32
GovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsAndDonationsMade : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromLocalOrCentralGovernment : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromOtherSources : Int32
GSTPaidOrRefundedInTheFinancialYear : Int32
IncomeTaxPaidOrRefundedIfApplicable : Int32
IncreaseOrDecreaseInCashForTheYear : Double
InvestmentsSharesBondsUnitsInManagedFunds : Int32
IsCharityCompletingCombinedAnnualReturnAndPerformanceReport : Boolean
IsTheCharityGSTRegistered : Boolean
LandAndBuildings : Int32
LoansAndOtherBorrowings : Double
SurplusDeficit : Int32
InterestOfDividendsReceived : Int32
NonGovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
AuditAndReviewOnlyIssueRelatedToCashControlsCashDonations : Boolean
OpeningBalanceInBankAccountsAndCashOnHand : Int32
OperateOverseas : Boolean
OtherExpensesRelatedToServiceDelivery : Int32
OtherRelatedToDeliveryOfEntityObjectives : Int32
PlanToUseAccumulatedFundsInTheFuture : String
PurchaseOfOtherAssets : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity1 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity2 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity3 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity4 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity5 : Int32
ReceiveDonations : Boolean
RevenueFromCommercialActivities : Int32
SaleOfInvestments : Int32
SaleOfOtherAssets : Int32
ServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
SetAside75PercentOfFundsToCharitablePurposes : Boolean
SignificantAssetsOrLiabilities : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
TotalCashBalancesHeld : Double
TotalCashPaidForOtherActivities : Double
TotalCashReceivedFromOtherActivities : Double
Vehicles : Int32
VolunteerRelatedExpenses : Int32
ReportingCurrency : String
SpendSetAside75PercentOverA3YearPeriodWithinNz : String
AuditAndReviewWhatTypeOfModifiedOpinionWasReceived : String

Navigation Properties

Group
Organisation
AreaOfOperations

AreaOfOperation

Properties

AreaOfOperationId : Int32
Name : String

Navigation Properties

AnnualReturns
Groups
Groups1
Organisations
Organisations1

Beneficiary

Properties

BeneficiaryId : Int32
Name : String

Navigation Properties

Groups
Organisations
Groups1
Organisations1

Group

Properties

GroupId : Int32
AreMaraeFundsUsedForCharity : Boolean
CharityEmailAddress : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
DeregistrationReasons : String
DoesOrganisationIncludeMarae : Boolean
EndOfYearDayOfMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExcemptionComment : String
Fax : String
New_GroupId : Guid
HasIndividualAnnualReturn : Boolean
IsForCharitablePurpose : Boolean
IsIncorporated : Boolean
IsIRDApprovedMaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
IsMaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
IsMaraeOnMaoriReservedLand : Boolean
Name : String
NewZealandDividends : Boolean
Notices : String
OrganisationalType : String
OtherNamesTheSingleEntityIsKnown : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
PostalAddressTownCity : String
RegistrationNumber : String
RegistrationStatus : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressTownCity : String
Telephone : String
Website : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
IsExemptionGranted : Boolean
AnnualReturnExemptFor : Int32
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
MainActivityId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainSectorId : Int32
OtherNames : String
ModifiedOn : DateTime
KaupapaMaoriCharityAffiliationWithIwiAndOrHapu : Boolean
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
DonationsKoha : Boolean
EthnicCharity : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
OrganisationGeneratesFundsGrantsDonationsToOthers : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharity : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityMarae : Boolean
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityOwnership : Boolean
PasifikaCharity : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityFocusesOnOutcomesForMaori : Int32
PurposeToGiveGrantsAndDonations : Boolean

Navigation Properties

Activity
AnnualReturns
Beneficiary
Sector
Organisations
Activities
AreaOfOperations
AreaOfOperations1
Beneficiaries
Sectors
SourceOfFunds

Officer

Properties

OfficerId : Int32
ContactId : Guid
OrganisationId : Int32
FirstName : String
MiddleName : String
LastName : String
FullName : String
DoNotSendMM : Boolean
BannedDirector : Boolean
IsaBodyCorporate : Boolean
IsAppointedOfficer : Boolean
IsNotDisqualified : Boolean
OfficerProhibitedFromBeingDirect : Boolean
OfficerStatus : String
PositionAppointmentDate : DateTime
PositioninOrganisation : String
BodyCorporateName : String
LastDateAsAnOfficer : DateTime
ModifiedOn : DateTime
BodyCorporateWoundUp : Boolean
ConvictedOfAnOffenseRelatingToTerrorism : Boolean
DisqualifiedByBoard : Boolean
OfficerBeenConvicted : Boolean
OfficerDisqualifiedByRules : Boolean
OfficerDisqualifiedUnderSixteenYears : Boolean
OfficerProhibitedFromBeingDirector : Boolean
OfficerSubjectToPropertyOrder : Boolean
OfficerUndischargedBankrupt : Boolean
SubjectToBanningOrder : Boolean

Navigation Properties

Organisation

Organisation

Properties

OrganisationId : Int32
AccountId : Guid
Name : String
CharityRegistrationNumber : String
WebSiteURL : String
EMailAddress1 : String
Telephone1 : String
Telephone2 : String
TelephoneDay : String
Fax : String
PostalAddressCity : String
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressCity : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
CharityEmailAddress : String
CompaniesOfficeNumber : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
EndOfYearDayofMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExcemptionComment : String
IsIncorporated : Boolean
MaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MaraeReservation : Boolean
Notices : String
OnLandUnderTeTureWhenuaMaoriAct : Boolean
OrganisationalType : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
RegistrationStatus : String
SocietyInstitution : String
TrusteesTrust : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
GroupId : Int32
MainActivityId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainSectorId : Int32
OtherNames : String
ModifiedOn : DateTime
NZBNNumber : String
DeregistrationReasons : String
CharitablePurpose : String
EntityStructure : String
FacebookName : String
TwitterName : String
SocialNetworkName : String
ControlledByName : String
DeregistrationReasonNew : Int32
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
OrganisationReceivesDonationsKoha : Boolean
EthnicCharity : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
OrganisationGeneratesFundsGrantsDonationsToOthers : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityAffiliationWithIwiAndOrHapu : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharity : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityMarae : Boolean
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
OperateOverseas : Boolean
OtherLegalStructure : String
KaupapaMaoriCharityOwnership : Boolean
PasifikaCharity : Boolean
PurposeToGiveGrantsAndDonations : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityFocusesOnOutcomesForMaori : Boolean
LegalStructure : String

Navigation Properties

Activity
AnnualReturns
Beneficiary
Group
Officers
Sector
Activities
AreaOfOperations
AreaOfOperations1
Beneficiaries
Sectors
SourceOfFunds

Sector

Properties

SectorId : Int32
Name : String

Navigation Properties

Groups
Organisations
Groups1
Organisations1

SourceOfFund

Properties

SourceOfFundsId : Int32
Name : String

Navigation Properties

Groups
Organisations

GrpOrgAllReturn

Properties

Id : Int32
EntityType : String
Name : String
CharityRegistrationNumber : String
NZBNNumber : String
CharitySummaryURL : String
Website : String
Telephone : String
Fax : String
PostalAddressCity : String
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressCity : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
CharityEmailAddress : String
CompaniesOfficeNumber : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
DeregistrationReasons : String
EndOfYearDayofMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExemptionComment : String
IsIncorporated : Boolean
MaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
MaraeReservation : Boolean
Notices : String
OnLandUnderTeTureWhenuaMaoriAct : Boolean
OrganisationalType : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
RegistrationStatus : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
OtherNames : String
GroupName : String
ParentGroup : String
MainActivityId : Int32
MainActivityName : String
ActivitySummary : String
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryName : String
MainSectorId : Int32
MainSectorName : String
Activities : String
AreasOfOperation : String
Beneficiaries : String
Sectors : String
SourcesOfFunds : String
AnnualReturnId : Int32
ReportingTier : String
AccrualAccounting : Boolean
AllCurrentAssets : Double
AllCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllNonCurrentAssets : Double
AllNonCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllOtherExpenditure : Int32
AllOtherFixedAssets : Int32
AllOtherIncome : Int32
AllOtherShortTermAssets : Int32
FinancialPositionDate : DateTime
AvgAllPaidHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgAllVolunteerHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgNoVolunteersPerWeek : Int32
Bequests : Int32
Buildings : Int32
CashAndBankBalances : Int32
ComputersAndOfficeEquipment : Int32
CostOfServiceProvision : Int32
CostOfTradingOperations : Int32
Depreciation : Int32
DonationsKoha : Int32
EndowmentFunds : Int32
GeneralAccumulatedFunds : Int32
GovtGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsPaidOutsideNZ : Int32
GrantsPaidWithinNZ : Int32
InterestPaid : Int32
Inventory : Int32
Investments : Int32
Land : Int32
MembershipFees : Int32
NetSurplusDeficitForTheYear : Double
NewZealandDividends : Int32
NumberOfFulltimeEmployees : Int32
NumberOfParttimeEmployees : Int32
OtherInvestmentIncome : Int32
RestrictedPurposeFunds : Int32
SalariesAndWages : Int32
Status : Int32
TotalAssets : Double
TotalEquity : Double
TotalExpenditure : Double
TotalGrossIncome : Double
TotalLiabilities : Double
TotalLiabilitiesAndEquity : Double
YearEnded : DateTime
AllOtherGrantsAndSponsorship : Int32
ServiceTradingIncome : Int32
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
OtherRevenueFromExchangeTransactions : Int32
OtherRevenueFromNonExchangeTransactions : Int32
FundRaisingExpenses : Int32
GrantsorDonationsPaid : Int32
GainOnPropertyRevaluation : Int32
OtherComprehensiveAndExpense : Int32
TotalComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ReceiptsFromTheSaleOfResources : Int32
ReceiptsOfBorrowings : Int32
PurchaseOfResources : Int32
RepaymentsOfBorrowings : Int32
ReceivablesFromExchangeTransactionsAndRecoverableFromNonExchange : Int32
DebtorsAndPrepayments : Int32
MoneyHeldOnBehalfOfOthers : Int32
MoneyOwedToTheEntityByThirdParties : Int32
OtherCurrentassets : Int32
PropertyPlantAndEquipmment : Double
IntangibleAssets : Int32
InvestmentProperty : Int32
TotalAssetsLessTotalLiabilities : Double
CapitalContributedByOwners : Int32
AccumulatedComprehensiveRevenueAndExpense : Int32
AccumulatedSurplusOrDeficits : Int32
Reserves : Int32
MinorityInterest : Int32
OtherResources : Int32
MoneyPayableByTheEntity : Int32
OtherCommitments : Int32
Guarantees : Int32
MaterialExpense1Label : String
MaterialExpense1 : Int32
MaterialExpense2Label : String
MaterialExpense2 : Int32
MaterialExpense3Label : String
MaterialExpense3 : Int32
MaterialExpense4Label : String
MaterialExpense4 : Int32
RequiredDueToCharityRules : Boolean
TotalOperatingExpenditure : String
IsFinancialReportAudited : Boolean
AuditName : String
AuditToOccupation : String
AuditOrganization : String
IsModifiedAuditOpinionReceived : Boolean
IfFinancialStmtContainRelatedPartyTrans : Boolean
IsCertifiedToBeCorrect : Boolean
CertifyingOfficerName : String
CharityLendsOrManagesMoney : Boolean
ProvidedGoodsOrServicesOverseas : Boolean
UsedIncomeForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
UsedDonationsForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
WithHoldAnnualReturn : Boolean
CharitablePurpose : String
EntityStructure : String
FacebookName : String
TwitterName : String
SocialNetworkName : String
ExcludeControlledCharity : Boolean
TotalResources : Double
TotalCommittments : Double
TotalResourcesLessCommittments : Double
DeregistrationReasonNew : String
AmountsBorrowedFromOtherOrganisationsPersons : Int32
AmountsLoanedToOtherOrganisationsOrPersons : Int32
AuditAndReviewOnlyIssueRelatedToCashControlsCashDonations : Boolean
AuditAndReviewWhatTypeOfModifiedOpinionWasReceived : String
BalanceInvestedInTermDeposits : Int32
BusinessIncomeCharitablePurposeOverseas : Boolean
CapitalGrantsAndDonations : Int32
CashAndShortTermDeposits : Int32
CashOnHand : Int32
CashReceivedFromLoansAndBorrowings : Int32
CashSurplusOrDeficitFromOtherActivities : Double
ClosingBalanceInBankAccountsAndAnyCash : Double
ClosingBalanceOfBankAccounts : Double
DescribeTheNatureOfTheError : String
DoesThePerformanceReportDiscloseAndRelatedPartyTransactions : Boolean
EmployeeRemunerationAndOtherRelatedExpenses : Int32
ErrorsRelatingToPreviousYearCorrected : Boolean
ExpensesRelatedToCommercialActivities : Int32
ExpensesRelatedToFundraising : Int32
FinancialPoliciesProceduresControlsPlace : Boolean
GeneralGrantsReceived : Int32
GovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsAndDonationsMade : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromLocalOrCentralGovernment : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromOtherSources : Int32
GSTPaidOrRefundedInTheFinancialYear : Int32
IncomeTaxPaidOrRefundedIfApplicable : Int32
IncreaseOrDecreaseInCashForTheYear : Double
InterestOfDividendsReceived : Int32
InvestmentsSharesBondsUnitsInManagedFunds : Int32
IsCharityCompletingCombinedAnnualReturnAndPerformanceReport : Boolean
IsTheCharityGSTRegistered : Boolean
LandAndBuildings : Int32
LoansAndOtherBorrowings : Double
NonGovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
OpeningBalanceInBankAccountsAndCashOnHand : Int32
OperateOverseas : Boolean
OtherExpensesRelatedToServiceDelivery : Int32
OtherRelatedToDeliveryOfEntityObjectives : Int32
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
PlanToUseAccumulatedFundsInTheFuture : String
PurchaseOfOtherAssets : Int32
ReceiveDonations : Boolean
ReportingCurrency : String
RevenueFromCommercialActivities : Int32
SaleOfInvestments : Int32
SaleOfOtherAssets : Int32
ServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
SetAside75PercentOfFundsToCharitablePurposes : Boolean
SignificantAssetsOrLiabilities : Boolean
SpendSetAside75PercentOverA3YearPeriodWithinNz : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription1 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription2 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription3 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription4 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription5 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity1 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity2 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity3 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity4 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity5 : Int32
SurplusDeficit : Int32
TotalCashBalancesHeld : Double
TotalCashPaidForOtherActivities : Double
TotalCashReceivedFromOtherActivities : Double
Vehicles : Int32
VolunteerRelatedExpenses : Int32
ParentGroupId : Int32
ModifiedOn : DateTime

Navigation Properties

GrpOrgLatestReturn

Properties

Id : Int32
EntityType : String
Name : String
CharityRegistrationNumber : String
NZBNNumber : String
CharitySummaryURL : String
Website : String
Telephone : String
Fax : String
PostalAddressCity : String
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressCity : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
CharityEmailAddress : String
CompaniesOfficeNumber : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
DeregistrationReasons : String
EndOfYearDayofMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExemptionComment : String
IsIncorporated : Boolean
MaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
MaraeReservation : Boolean
Notices : String
OnLandUnderTeTureWhenuaMaoriAct : Boolean
OrganisationalType : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
RegistrationStatus : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
OtherNames : String
GroupName : String
ParentGroup : String
MainActivityId : Int32
MainActivityName : String
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryName : String
MainSectorId : Int32
MainSectorName : String
Activities : String
AreasOfOperation : String
Beneficiaries : String
Sectors : String
SourcesOfFunds : String
AnnualReturnId : Int32
ReportingTier : String
AccrualAccounting : Boolean
AllCurrentAssets : Double
AllCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllNonCurrentAssets : Double
AllNonCurrentLiabilities : Int32
AllOtherExpenditure : Int32
AllOtherFixedAssets : Int32
AllOtherIncome : Int32
AllOtherShortTermAssets : Int32
FinancialPositionDate : DateTime
AvgAllPaidHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgAllVolunteerHoursPerWeek : Int32
AvgNoVolunteersPerWeek : Int32
Bequests : Int32
Buildings : Int32
CashAndBankBalances : Int32
ComputersAndOfficeEquipment : Int32
CostOfServiceProvision : Int32
CostOfTradingOperations : Int32
Depreciation : Int32
DonationsKoha : Int32
EndowmentFunds : Int32
GeneralAccumulatedFunds : Int32
GovtGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsPaidOutsideNZ : Int32
GrantsPaidWithinNZ : Int32
InterestPaid : Int32
Inventory : Int32
Investments : Int32
Land : Int32
MembershipFees : Int32
NetSurplusDeficitForTheYear : Double
NewZealandDividends : Int32
NumberOfFulltimeEmployees : Int32
NumberOfParttimeEmployees : Int32
OtherInvestmentIncome : Int32
RestrictedPurposeFunds : Int32
SalariesAndWages : Int32
Status : Int32
TotalAssets : Double
TotalEquity : Double
TotalExpenditure : Double
TotalGrossIncome : Double
TotalLiabilities : Double
TotalLiabilitiesAndEquity : Double
YearEnded : DateTime
AllOtherGrantsAndSponsorship : Int32
ServiceTradingIncome : Int32
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
ActivitySummary : String
OtherRevenueFromExchangeTransactions : Int32
OtherRevenueFromNonExchangeTransactions : Int32
FundRaisingExpenses : Int32
GrantsorDonationsPaid : Int32
GainOnPropertyRevaluation : Int32
OtherComprehensiveAndExpense : Int32
TotalComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ComprehensiveRevenueAndExpenseForThePeriod : Int32
ReceiptsFromTheSaleOfResources : Int32
ReceiptsOfBorrowings : Int32
PurchaseOfResources : Int32
RepaymentsOfBorrowings : Int32
ReceivablesFromExchangeTransactionsAndRecoverableFromNonExchange : Int32
DebtorsAndPrepayments : Int32
MoneyHeldOnBehalfOfOthers : Int32
MoneyOwedToTheEntityByThirdParties : Int32
OtherCurrentassets : Int32
PropertyPlantAndEquipmment : Double
IntangibleAssets : Int32
InvestmentProperty : Int32
TotalAssetsLessTotalLiabilities : Double
CapitalContributedByOwners : Int32
AccumulatedComprehensiveRevenueAndExpense : Int32
AccumulatedSurplusOrDeficits : Int32
Reserves : Int32
MinorityInterest : Int32
OtherResources : Int32
MoneyPayableByTheEntity : Int32
OtherCommitments : Int32
Guarantees : Int32
MaterialExpense1Label : String
MaterialExpense1 : Int32
MaterialExpense2Label : String
MaterialExpense2 : Int32
MaterialExpense3Label : String
MaterialExpense3 : Int32
MaterialExpense4Label : String
MaterialExpense4 : Int32
RequiredDueToCharityRules : Boolean
TotalOperatingExpenditure : String
IsFinancialReportAudited : Boolean
AuditName : String
AuditToOccupation : String
AuditOrganization : String
IsModifiedAuditOpinionReceived : Boolean
IfFinancialStmtContainRelatedPartyTrans : Boolean
IsCertifiedToBeCorrect : Boolean
CertifyingOfficerName : String
CharityLendsOrManagesMoney : Boolean
ProvidedGoodsOrServicesOverseas : Boolean
UsedIncomeForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
UsedDonationsForOverseasPurpose : Boolean
WithHoldAnnualReturn : Boolean
CharitablePurpose : String
EntityStructure : String
FacebookName : String
TwitterName : String
SocialNetworkName : String
ExcludeControlledCharity : Boolean
TotalResources : Double
TotalCommittments : Double
TotalResourcesLessCommittments : Double
DeregistrationReasonNew : String
AmountsBorrowedFromOtherOrganisationsPersons : Int32
AmountsLoanedToOtherOrganisationsOrPersons : Int32
AuditAndReviewOnlyIssueRelatedToCashControlsCashDonations : Boolean
AuditAndReviewWhatTypeOfModifiedOpinionWasReceived : String
BalanceInvestedInTermDeposits : Int32
BusinessIncomeCharitablePurposeOverseas : Boolean
CapitalGrantsAndDonations : Int32
CashAndShortTermDeposits : Int32
CashOnHand : Int32
CashReceivedFromLoansAndBorrowings : Int32
CashSurplusOrDeficitFromOtherActivities : Double
ClosingBalanceInBankAccountsAndAnyCash : Double
ClosingBalanceOfBankAccounts : Double
DescribeTheNatureOfTheError : String
DoesThePerformanceReportDiscloseAndRelatedPartyTransactions : Boolean
EmployeeRemunerationAndOtherRelatedExpenses : Int32
ErrorsRelatingToPreviousYearCorrected : Boolean
ExpensesRelatedToCommercialActivities : Int32
ExpensesRelatedToFundraising : Int32
FinancialPoliciesProceduresControlsPlace : Boolean
GeneralGrantsReceived : Int32
GovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
GrantsAndDonationsMade : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromLocalOrCentralGovernment : Int32
GrantsRevenueFromOtherSources : Int32
GSTPaidOrRefundedInTheFinancialYear : Int32
IncomeTaxPaidOrRefundedIfApplicable : Int32
IncreaseOrDecreaseInCashForTheYear : Double
InterestOfDividendsReceived : Int32
InvestmentsSharesBondsUnitsInManagedFunds : Int32
IsCharityCompletingCombinedAnnualReturnAndPerformanceReport : Boolean
IsTheCharityGSTRegistered : Boolean
LandAndBuildings : Int32
LoansAndOtherBorrowings : Double
NonGovernmentServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
OpeningBalanceInBankAccountsAndCashOnHand : Int32
OperateOverseas : Boolean
OtherExpensesRelatedToServiceDelivery : Int32
OtherRelatedToDeliveryOfEntityObjectives : Int32
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
PlanToUseAccumulatedFundsInTheFuture : String
PurchaseOfOtherAssets : Int32
ReceiveDonations : Boolean
ReportingCurrency : String
RevenueFromCommercialActivities : Int32
SaleOfInvestments : Int32
SaleOfOtherAssets : Int32
ServiceDeliveryGrantsContracts : Int32
SetAside75PercentOfFundsToCharitablePurposes : Boolean
SignificantAssetsOrLiabilities : Boolean
SpendSetAside75PercentOverA3YearPeriodWithinNz : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription1 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription2 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription3 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription4 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceDescription5 : String
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity1 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity2 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity3 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity4 : Int32
StatementOfServicePerformanceQuantity5 : Int32
SurplusDeficit : Int32
TotalCashBalancesHeld : Double
TotalCashPaidForOtherActivities : Double
TotalCashReceivedFromOtherActivities : Double
Vehicles : Int32
VolunteerRelatedExpenses : Int32
ParentGroupId : Int32
ModifiedOn : DateTime

Navigation Properties

vOfficerOrganisation

Properties

OfficerId : Int32
ContactId : Guid
FirstName : String
MiddleName : String
LastName : String
FullName : String
DoNotSendMM : Boolean
BannedDirector : Boolean
BodyCorporateName : String
IsAppointedOfficer : Boolean
IsNotDisqualified : Boolean
IsaBodyCorporate : Boolean
ProhibitedFromBeingDirector : Boolean
OfficerStatus : String
PositionAppointmentDate : DateTime
LastDateAsAnOfficer : DateTime
PositioninOrganisation : String
OrganisationId : Int32
AccountId : Guid
Name : String
CharityRegistrationNumber : String
NZBNNumber : String
CharitySummaryURL : String
WebSiteURL : String
EMailAddress1 : Int32
Telephone1 : String
Telephone2 : String
TelephoneDay : String
Fax : String
PostalAddressCity : String
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressCity : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
CharityEmailAddress : String
CompaniesOfficeNumber : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
DeregistrationReasons : String
EndOfYearDayofMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExemptionComment : String
IsIncorporated : Boolean
MaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MaraeReservation : Boolean
Notices : String
OnLandUnderTeTureWhenuaMaoriAct : Boolean
OrganisationalType : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
RegistrationStatus : String
SocietyInstitution : String
TrusteesTrust : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
OtherNames : String
GroupName : String
MainActivityId : Int32
MainActivityName : String
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryName : String
MainSectorId : Int32
MainSectorName : String
Activities : String
AreasOfOperation : String
Beneficiaries : String
Sectors : String
SourcesOfFunds : String
BodyCorporateWoundUp : Boolean
ConvictedOfAnOffenseRelatingToTerrorism : Boolean
DisqualifiedByBoard : Boolean
OfficerBeenConvicted : Boolean
OfficerDisqualifiedByRules : Boolean
OfficerDisqualifiedUnderSixteenYears : Boolean
OfficerProhibitedFromBeingDirector : Boolean
OfficerSubjectToPropertyOrder : Boolean
OfficerUndischargedBankrupt : Boolean
SubjectToBanningOrder : Boolean

Navigation Properties

vOrganisation

Properties

OrganisationId : Int32
AccountId : Guid
Name : String
CharityRegistrationNumber : String
NZBNNumber : String
CharitySummaryURL : String
WebSiteURL : String
EMailAddress1 : Int32
Telephone1 : String
Telephone2 : String
TelephoneDay : String
Fax : String
PostalAddressCity : String
PostalAddressCountry : String
PostalAddressLine1 : String
PostalAddressLine2 : String
PostalAddressPostcode : String
PostalAddressSuburb : String
StreetAddressCity : String
StreetAddressCountry : String
StreetAddressLine1 : String
StreetAddressLine2 : String
StreetAddressPostcode : String
StreetAddressSuburb : String
CharityEmailAddress : String
CompaniesOfficeNumber : String
DateRegistered : DateTime
DeregistrationDate : DateTime
DeregistrationReasons : String
EndOfYearDayofMonth : Int32
EndOfYearMonth : Int32
EstablishedByParliamentAct : Boolean
ExemptionComment : String
IsIncorporated : Boolean
MaoriTrustBoard : Boolean
MaoriTrustApproved : Boolean
MaraeFunds : Boolean
MaraeReservation : Boolean
Notices : String
OnLandUnderTeTureWhenuaMaoriAct : Boolean
OrganisationalType : String
PercentageSpentOverseas : Int32
RegistrationStatus : String
SocietyInstitution : String
TrusteesTrust : String
Exemptions : String
AnnualReturnDueDate : DateTime
AnnualReturnExtensionDate : DateTime
GroupType : Int32
OtherNames : String
GroupName : String
MainActivityId : Int32
MainActivityName : String
MainBeneficiaryId : Int32
MainBeneficiaryName : String
MainSectorId : Int32
MainSectorName : String
Activities : String
AreasOfOperation : String
Beneficiaries : String
Sectors : String
SourcesOfFunds : String
CharitablePurpose : String
EntityStructure : String
FacebookName : String
TwitterName : String
SocialNetworkName : String
DeregistrationReasonNew : String
OperateOverseas : Boolean
OverseasOperationAfrica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAntarctica : Boolean
OverseasOperationAsia : Boolean
OrganisationReceivesDonationsKoha : Boolean
EthnicCharity : Boolean
OverseasOperationEurope : Boolean
OrganisationGeneratesFundsGrantsDonationsToOthers : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityAffiliationWithIwiAndOrHapu : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharity : Boolean
LegalStructure : String
KaupapaMaoriCharityFocusesOnOutcomesForMaori : Boolean
KaupapaMaoriCharityMarae : Boolean
OverseasOperationNorthAmerica : Boolean
OverseasOperationOceania : Boolean
OtherLegalStructure : String
KaupapaMaoriCharityOwnership : Boolean
PasifikaCharity : Boolean
PurposeToGiveGrantsAndDonations : Boolean
OverseasOperationSouthAmerica : Boolean
ParentGroupId : Int32
ModifiedOn : DateTime

Navigation Properties

0..1 *

0..1

*

0..1 *

0..1*

0..1 *

0..1

*

0..1

*

0..1

*

1 *

0..1*

* *

* *

*

*

*

*

* *

*

*

*

*

*

*

* *

* *

*

*

* *

* *


